
 2026 WRESTLING LEAGUE / SPECIAL DISTRICT MEET DIRECTORS Updated:  2/3/2026

District League Name Date Site AD / Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator Host School AD Work Phone E-Mail Address

6A-1 PIL Feb. 20 - 21 Lincoln HS
Matt Wiles, AD
Jeff Peeler, Meet Director 
Sammie Howe, TrackWrestling Operator

Lincoln HS 503.916.5200 
mwiles@pps.net
jpeeler@pps.net
sammiehowe32@gmail.com

6A-2 METRO Feb. 21 Sunset HS
Dennis Rice, AD
Bob Boyer, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

Sunset HS 503.356.2991
dennis_rice@beaverton.k12.or.us
bob_boyer@beaverton.k12.or.us

6A-3 PACIFIC Feb. 21 McMinnville HS
Patrick Chapman, AD / Meet Director
Tammy Johnson,TrackWrestling Operator

McMinnville HS 503.554.4478
chapmanp@newberg.k12.or.us
mrstammyjohnson@gmail.com

6A-4 MT HOOD Feb. 20 - 21 Sandy HS

Garet Luebbert, AD
Brad Joy, Meet Director
Stephanie Matthews, Meet Director 
Andrew Toth, TrackWrestling Operator

Sandy HS 503.668.8011 x7114

garet.luebbert@ortrail.k12.or.us
brad_joy@ddsd40.org
Stephanie_Matthews@ddsd40.org
toth3@gresham.k12.or.us

6A-5 THREE RIVERS Feb. 21 Oregon City HS
John Parke, AD /  Meet Director
Bree Hays, TrackWrestling Operator

Lakeridge HS 503.534.2259
parkej@loswego.k12.or.us
brehays@gmail.com

6A-6 CENTRAL VALLEY Feb. 21 West Salem HS
Jim Miller, AD / Meet Director
Heather Kerr, TrackWrestling Operator

West Salem HS 503.399.3261
miller_jim@salkeiz.k12.or.us
d5h1k1@yahoo.com

6A-7 SOUTHWEST Feb. 21 Sheldon HS
Chris Mitchell, AD
Theresa Jex, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

Sheldon HS 541.790.6650
mitchell_c@4j.lane.edu
theresajex08@gmail.com

5A-1 NORTHWEST OREGON Feb. 21 Putnam HS
Jeremy Ensrud, AD / Meet Director
Sally Boussios, TrackWrestling Operator

Putnam HS 503.263.7204
jeremy.ensrud@canby.k12.or.us
sboussios@gmail.com

5A-2 MIDWESTERN Feb. 21 Ashland HS
Tito Soriano, AD
Alec Slinkard-Galpin, Meet Director 
Derrik Kerr, TrackWrestling Operator

Ashland HS 541.482.2278 x2211
tito..soriano@ashland.k12.or.us
Alec.Slinkard@ashland.k12.or.us
kerr.derrik@gmail.com

5A-3 MID-WILLAMETTE Feb. 20 - 21 Crescent Valley HS
Don Lien, AD
Tony Matta, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

West Albany HS 541.967.4545
don.lien@albany.k12.or.us
tony.matta@albany.k12.or.us

5A-4 INTERMOUNTAIN Feb. 21 Bend HS
Ricky Rodriguez, AD / Meet Director
Todd Andresen, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

Bend HS 541.355.3802
ricky.rodriguez@bend.k12.or.us
todd.andresen@bend.k12.or.us

4A-SD1 Special District 1 Feb. 14 Molalla

Mike Lord, AD
Marshall Cook, Meet Director
Cindy Bailey, Meet Director
Marshall Cook, TrackWrestling Operator

Molalla HS 503.759.7306
michael.lord@orecity.k12.or.us
bbailey@scappoose.k12.or.us
Mcooktournaments@gmail.com

4A-SD2 Special District 2 Feb. 14 Newport HS
Shelley Moore, AD
Jeff Drumm, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

Newport HS 541.265.9281
shelley.moore@lincoln.k12.or.us
jdrumm1@comcast.net

4A-SD3 Special District 3 Feb. 14 Hidden Valley HS
Sam Osofsky, AD / Meet Director
TBD, TrackWrestling Operator

Hidden Valley HS 541.862.2124 x3705 sam.osofsky@threerivers.k12.or.us

4A-SD4 Special District 4 Feb. 14 Madras HS
Walter Stahl, AD
Heather Kerr, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

Madras HS 541.475.7265
wstahl@509j.net
d5h1k1@yahoo.com

3A-SD1 Special District 1 Feb. 14 Yamhill-Carlton HS
Richard Ceder, AD / Meet Director 
Sean Nonamaker, TrackWrestling Operator

Yamhill-Carlton HS 503.852.7600
cederr@ycschools.org
nonamakers@ycschools.org

3A-SD2 Special District 2 Feb. 14 Creswell HS
Kyle Kordon, AD
TBD, Meet Director
TBD, TrackWrestling Operator

Creswell HS 541.895.6025 kkordon@creswell.k12.or.us

3A-SD3 Special District 3 Feb. 13 - 14 South Umpqua HS
Eric Savage, AD / Meet Director
Sally Boussios, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

South Umpqua HS 541.863.3118
eric.savage@susd.k12.or.us
sboussios@gmail.com

3A-SD4 Special District 4 Feb. 14 McLoughlin HS
Roberto Gomez, AD 
Pam Sherman, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

McLoughlin HS 541.938.5591
roberto.gomez@miltfreesd.org
pam.sherman.800@gmail.com

HIGHLIGHTED INFORMATION has NOT been verified.
If there are any changes or corrections that need to be made to the information listed below please email them to Kathi, 

kathif@osaa.org.       PLEASE IDENTIFY YOUR CLASSIFICATION & SPECIAL DISTRICT.
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2A/1A-SD1 Special District 1 Feb. 13 - 14 Colton HS
Chris West, AD / Meet Director
Kari Dauenhauer, TrackWrestling Operator

Colton HS 503.824.2311
ad@colton.k12.or.us
kdauenhauer2@gmail.com

2A/1A-SD2 Special District 2 Feb. 13 - 14 Riddle HS
Jason Luft, AD
Russell Hobson, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

Riddle HS 541.874.2251
jason.luft@riddle.k12.or.us
russell.hobson@riddle.k12.or.us

2A/1A-SD3 Special District 3 Feb. 13 - 14 Elgin HS
Andrea Zink, AD
Blake McNall, Meet Director 
Pam Sherman, TrackWrestling Operator

Elgin HS 541.437.2021
andrea.zink@elginsd.org
blake.mcnall@elginsd.org
pam.sherman.800@gmail.com

6A / 5A Girls' SD1 Special District 1 Feb. 13 - 14 Westview HS
Matt Bailie, AD
Dan Larson, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

Westview HS 503.356.3056
matthew_bailie@beaverton.k12.or.us
dan@westviewwrestling.net

6A / 5A Girls' SD2 Special District 2 Feb. 13 - 14 Sandy HS
Garet Luebbert, AD
Rachelle Topliff, Meet Director 
Saul Dyal, TrackWrestling Operator

Sandy HS 503.668.8011 x7114
garet.luebbert@ortrail.k12.or.us
rachelletopliff@gmail.com
sdyalnrt@hotmail.com

6A / 5A Girls' SD3 Special District 3 Feb. 13 - 14 West Salem HS
Josh Thorp, AD
Tony Matta, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

West Salem HS 503.399.5533
thorp_joshua@salkeiz.k12.or.us
tony.matta@albany.k12.or.us

6A / 5A Girls' SD4 Special District 4 Feb. 13 - 14 Springfield HS
Audrea Shelley, AD / Meet Director 
Jeff Drumm, Track Wrestling Operator

Springfield HS 541.744.4791
audrea.shelley@springfield.k12.or.us
jdrumm1@comcast.net

4A/3A/2A/1A Girls'  SD1 Special District 1 Feb. 20 - 21 Molalla HS
Mike Lord, AD
Branden Bailey, Meet Director
Marshall Cook, TrackWrestling Operator

Molalla HS 503.759.7306
michael.lord@molallariv.k12.or.us
bbailey@scappoose.k12.or.us
Mcooktournaments@gmail.com

4A/3A/2A/1A Girls'  SD2 Special District 2 Feb. 20 - 21 Cottage Grove HS
Garrett Bridgens, AD
Nate Farrell, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

Cottage Grove HS 541.942.3391
garrett.bridgens@slane.k12.or.us
Nathan.farrell@slane.k12.or.us

4A/3A/2A/1A Girls'  SD3 Special District 3 Feb. 20 - 21 La Grande HS
Darren Goodman, AD
Geoffrey Robinson, Meet Director
Pam Sherman, TrackWrestling Operator

La Grande HS 541.663.3305
darren.goodman@lagrandesd.org
Robinsg@eou.edu
pam.sherman.800@gmail.com
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